

3. In view of the hardship pleaded, we consider this a fit case for transfer.

4. Accordingly, transfer Petition is allowed. Vs.
Matrimonial Suit No.33 of 2009 titled M. Bhima Shanker
M. Lakshmi, pending in the Court of Principal Civil Judge
(Senior Division), Hospet (Karnataka) is ordered to be
transferred to the Family Court, Guntur, Andhra Pradesh.

.....J.
(R.V. RAVEENDRAN)

New Delhi;J.
March 19, 2010. (K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)